

16 April 2009

## STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 322

Major shareholder notification

On April 16, 2009, Scout Capital Management has announced that Scout Capital Management on behalf of the funds:

Scout Family Partners, Lp Scout Capital Partners II, Lp Scout Capital Fund, LTD Scout Capital Concentrated, LTD Scout Capital Concentrated, LTD

have increased their holdings of DSV shares to 9,840,074 shares representing 5.17 percent of DSV's share capital and votes.

Inquiries relating to the investor presentation Questions may be addressed to: Jens H. Lund, CFO, tel. +45 43 20 30 40.

This announcement has been forwarded to NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen and to the press. It is also available at www.dsv.com. The announcement has been prepared in Danish and in English. In the event of discrepancies, the Danish version shall apply.

Yours sincerely, DSV

Jens Bjørn Andersen CEO Jens H. Lund CFO

DSV A/S, Banemarksvej 58, DK-2605 Brøndby, tel. +45 43203040, fax +45 43203041, CVR No. 58233528, www.dsv.com

Global Transport and Logistics

DSV is a global supplier of transport and logistics services.

DSV has offices in more than 55 countries all over the world. Supplemented by partners and agents, DSV offers services in more than 110 countries, making DSV a truly global player. By our professional and advantageous overall solutions, the 25,000 DSV employees are expected to achieve a worldwide annual revenue of DKK 44 billion for 2009. www.dsv.com